
City of Corpus Christi

Legislation Text

1201 Leopard Street
Corpus Christi, TX 78401

cctexas.com

Motion authorizing the City Manager, or designee, to execute the Second Amendment to the Landfill
Services Agreement with Cefe Landfill Texas, LP, to increase the fee paid to the contractor, add a
definition for intermediate cover, remove language limiting the distance that the contractor will haul
soil, and modify the termination date; for an estimated increase of $143,625 per month for 17 months.

File #: 19-1044, Version: 1

City of Corpus Christi Printed on 4/15/2022Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

